28172817
In the world in 2001In the world in 2001
1 heart attack every 4 sec1 heart attack every 4 sec
1 stroke every 5 sec1 stroke every 5 sec
Haulay et al., Lancet 1999, 354, 1457Haulay et al., Lancet 1999, 354, 1457
07/02/2014 9.03.25 2
9765 M9765 M
Factors that Increase the Risk of StrokeFactors that Increase the Risk of StrokeFactors that Increase the Risk of Stroke

Hypertension Prevalences vs Stroke Mortality Hypertension Prevalences vs Stroke Mortality
in 6 European and 2 North American Countries*in 6 European and 2 North American Countries*
6482 M6482 M
WolfWolf--Maier et al., JAMA 2003; 289: 2363Maier et al., JAMA 2003; 289: 2363
** Men and women Men and women
combined (35combined (35--64 years), 64 years),
age adjustedage adjusted
FinlandFinland
GermanyGermany
SpainSpain
EnglandEngland
ItalyItaly
SwedenSweden
United StatesUnited States
CanadaCanada
17089 M17089 M
Can BP reductions reduce the Can BP reductions reduce the
cerebrovascular risk associatedcerebrovascular risk associated
with BP elevations,i.e is thewith BP elevations,i.e is the
hypertensionhypertension--related risk reversible ?related risk reversible ?

103 : 141103 : 141
58 :   7258 :   72
20 :   2320 :   23
182 : 236182 : 236
Odds ratios and confidence limitsOdds ratios and confidence limits Reduction Reduction
and  SDand  SD
Treatment betterTreatment better Treatment worseTreatment worse
1.01.00.50.5 1.51.5
32% SD 532% SD 5
2P < 0.00012P < 0.0001
37% SD 637% SD 6
2P < 0.00012P < 0.0001
25% SD 825% SD 8
2P = 0.0042P = 0.004
Incidence of Stroke in HYVETIncidence of Stroke in HYVETIncidence of Stroke in HYVET
17501 M17501 M
N
o.
 o
f e

PP data: stroke PP data: stroke --45%45%
HYVET HYVET -- Beckett, NEJM 2008; 358: 10Beckett, NEJM 2008; 358: 10
17089 M17089 M
Is antihypertensive drug treatmentIs antihypertensive drug treatment
beneficial also for secondarybeneficial also for secondary
prevention of stroke? prevention of stroke?
6088 M6088 M
Prognosis at 1 Year Distance from Ischemic StrokePrognosis at 1 Year Distance from Ischemic StrokePrognosis at 1 Year Distance from Ischemic Stroke
DeathDeath 25%25%
DisabilityDisability 45%45%
RecoveryRecovery 30%30%
33333333
In stroke survivors In stroke survivors
depression is commondepression is common
(27% mild / 24% severe / 51% total)(27% mild / 24% severe / 51% total)
16995 M16995 M
Relationship between BP and StrokeRelationship between BP and StrokeRelationship between BP and Stroke
McMahon et al., Lancet 1990; 335: 765, Rodgers et al., BMJ 1996;McMahon et al., Lancet 1990; 335: 765, Rodgers et al., BMJ 1996; 313: 147313: 147
BP and 1st strokeBP and 1st stroke BP and stroke recurrencyBP and stroke recurrency
0.250.25
0.500.50
1.001.00
2.002.00
4.004.00
7676 8484 9191 9898 105105
RelativeRelative
RiskRisk
Usual DBPUsual DBP
Usual SBPUsual SBP
Mean usual BP (mmHg)Mean usual BP (mmHg)
123123 136136 148148 162162 175175
RelativeRelative
RiskRisk
2.002.00
1.001.00
0.500.50
0.250.25
120120 130130 140140 150150 160160 170170
Mean usual SBP (mmHg)Mean usual SBP (mmHg)
BP during FU and Stroke Incidence in PROGRESSBP during FU and Stroke Incidence in PROGRESSBP during FU and Stroke Incidence in PROGRESS
17492 M17492 M PROGRESS Collaborative Group. Lancet 2001; 358: 1033PROGRESS Collaborative Group. Lancet 2001; 358: 1033--
B R  1  3  6  9  12  18  24  30  36  42  48  54
Month  of  follow-up
60
80

activeactive
FavoursFavours
placeboplacebo
Risk Reduction Risk Reduction
(95%CI)(95%CI)
33% (15 to 46%)33% (15 to 46%)
24% (9  to 37%)24% (9  to 37%)
24% (10 to 35%)24% (10 to 35%)
50% (26 to 67%)50% (26 to 67%)
18% (18% (--24 to 45%)24 to 45%)
28% (17 to 38%) 28% (17 to 38%)
0.50.5 2.02.0
Hazard ratioHazard ratio
1.01.0
Stroke and Chronic Antihypertensive Drug TreatmentStroke and Chronic Antihypertensive Drug TreatmentStroke and Chronic Antihypertensive Drug Treatment
17498 M17498 M
Stroke reduction with treatment shown by RCTs in Stroke reduction with treatment shown by RCTs in
virtually all demografic/clinical conditionsvirtually all demografic/clinical conditions
3535--40% less risk by 1040% less risk by 10--12 mmHg SBP fall12 mmHg SBP fall
Beneficial effects with all major drug classesBeneficial effects with all major drug classes
cerebrovascular protection largely due to BP lowering cerebrovascular protection largely due to BP lowering
““ per seper se””
CCB-PLA, ACEI-PLA, MORE-LESS, ARB-OTHER, CCB-OLD, ACEI-CCB, ACEI-OLD.
Turnbull F et al. Lancet. 2003;362:1527-1535.
Blood Pressure Lowering Treatment TrialistsBlood Pressure Lowering Treatment Trialists’’
Collaboration: StrokeCollaboration: Stroke
SBP difference between randomized groups (mm Hg)
0.25
0.50
0.75
1.00
1.25
1.50
-10 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4
OR
Metaregression of Treatment-induced SBP Changes with Stroke in DiabetesMetaregression of TreatmentMetaregression of Treatment--induced SBP Changes with Stroke in Diabetesinduced SBP Changes with Stroke in Diabetes
17493 M17493 M Reboldi, Gentile, Angeli, Ambrosio, Mancia, Verdecchia, J HypertReboldi, Gentile, Angeli, Ambrosio, Mancia, Verdecchia, J Hypertens 2011; 29: 1253ens 2011; 29: 1253
3.003.00
2.752.75
2.502.50
2.252.25

HOTHOT--DM More vs LessDM More vs Less
DETAILDETAIL
DETAILDETAIL
ALLHAT/ACEALLHAT/ACE --CCBCCB--DiabDiab
STOP2/CCBSTOP2/CCB--BBBB--DiabDiab
LIFELIFE--DiabDiab
INVESTINVEST--DiabDiab
IINSIGHTIINSIGHT--DiabDiab
ALLHAT/CCBALLHAT/CCB --DD--DiabDiab
STOP2/ACESTOP2/ACE--BBBB--DiabDiab
RENAALRENAAL
DIABHYCARDIABHYCARCAPPPCAPPP--DiabDiab
ALLHAT/ACEALLHAT/ACE --DD--DiabDiab
UKPDS 39UKPDS 39
STOP2/ACESTOP2/ACE--CCBCCB--DiabDiab
16223 M16223 M
Relationship between Frequency of BP Control, Average On-treatment BP
and Stroke Incidence in ONTARGET
Relationship between Frequency of BP Control, Average OnRelationship between Frequency of BP Control, Average On--treatment BP treatment BP
and Stroke Incidence in ONTARGETand Stroke Incidence in ONTARGET

1.21.2
1.01.0
% of visits with % of visits with
BP control: BP control:
≥≥ 75%75%
< 25< 25
2525--4949
5050--7474
n = 12273n = 12273
n = 16743n = 16743
Mancia et al., Circulation 2011; 124: 1727Mancia et al., Circulation 2011; 124: 1727
Reduction of Haemorrhagic Stroke by BP Reduction
in PROGRESS
Reduction of Haemorrhagic Stroke by BP ReductionReduction of Haemorrhagic Stroke by BP Reduction
in PROGRESSin PROGRESS
17820 M17820 M Arima et al., J Hypertens 2006; 24: 1201Arima et al., J Hypertens 2006; 24: 1201
100100 120120 140140 160160 180180
Systolic blood pressure (mmHg)Systolic blood pressure (mmHg)
0.320.32
0.160.16

00
1010
2020
3030
4040
5050
Mean Achieved BP in the High Risk Hypertensives of VALUE (n = 15245)Mean Achieved BP in the High Risk Hypertensives of VALUE (n = 15Mean Achieved BP in the High Risk Hypertensives of VALUE (n = 15245)245)
Mancia et al., in preparationMancia et al., in preparation18741 M18741 M
%%
≥≥ 140140 130130--139139
Achieved SBP (mmHg)Achieved SBP (mmHg)
< 130< 130 ≥≥ 9090 8080--8989
Achieved DBP (mmHg)Achieved DBP (mmHg)
< 80< 80
BP Control (< 140/90 mmHg) in Hypertensives from Different CountriesBP Control (< 140/90 mmHg) in Hypertensives from Different CountBP Control (< 140/90 mmHg) in Hypertensives from Different Countriesries
13481 M13481 M
AmericaAmerica
AfricaAfrica
AsiaAsia
EuropeEurope

0 100 200 300 400
1950
1975
2000
2025
2050
13.8
69.2
153.4
379.0
31.4
Discontinuation of Antihypertensive Treatment in Lombardy
(793.000 subjects with initial antihypertensive drug prescription)
Discontinuation of Antihypertensive Treatment in LombardyDiscontinuation of Antihypertensive Treatment in Lombardy
(793.000 subjects with initial antihypertensive drug prescriptio(793.000 subjects with initial antihypertensive drug prescription)n)
18027 M18027 M Corrao et al., Am J Hypertens 2012; 25: 549 Corrao et al., Am J Hypertens 2012; 25: 549 -- J Hypertens 2008; 26: 819J Hypertens 2008; 26: 819
Discontinue after Discontinue after
1st prescription1st prescription
Discontinue after Discontinue after
2 or more prescriptions2 or more prescriptions
35.635.6
27.227.2
DiscontinuersDiscontinuers
62.8%62.8%
Proportion of Patients Discontinuing “CV Prevention” Drug Treatment
after Initial Prescription in Lombardy
Proportion of Patients Discontinuing Proportion of Patients Discontinuing ““ CV PreventionCV Prevention”” Drug TreatmentDrug Treatment
after Initial Prescription in Lombardyafter Initial Prescription in Lombardy
18028 M18028 M Corrao et al., Am J Hypertens 2012; 25: 549Corrao et al., Am J Hypertens 2012; 25: 549
37.237.2
AntidiabeticsAntidiabeticsAntidiabetics AntilipidsAntilipidsAntilipids AntihypertensivesAntihypertensivesAntihypertensives
35.735.7 35.635.6
CVD Survival in Treated Hypertensives CVD Survival in Treated Hypertensives

0.58 (0.480.58 (0.48--0.69)0.69)
HR (95% CI), StrokeHR (95% CI), Stroke
1.001.00
0.89 (0.670.89 (0.67--1.19)1.19)
0.70 (0.520.70 (0.52--0.92)0.92)
0.50 (0.370.50 (0.37--0.68)0.68)
Reduced RiskReduced Risk
0.400.40 0.600.60 0.800.80 1.001.00 1.201.20
HR (95% CI)HR (95% CI)
Increased RiskIncreased Risk
* Adjustment includes in* Adjustment includes in--treatment BP meantreatment BP mean
Rate of Clinic BP Normalization at Each Year
and Throughout the 4 Years of Treatment in ELSA
Rate of Clinic BP Normalization at Each Year Rate of Clinic BP Normalization at Each Year
and Throughout the 4 Years of Treatment in ELSAand Throughout the 4 Years of Treatment in ELSA
17166 M17166 M
SBP < 140 mmHgSBP < 140 mmHgSBP < 140 mmHg
1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 All yearsAll years
YearYear
00

00
2020
4040
6060
8080
100100
%%
Mancia et al., J Hypertens 2007; 25: 1087Mancia et al., J Hypertens 2007; 25: 1087--10941094
BP control BP control
throughout 4 yearsthroughout 4 years
BP at a given yearBP at a given year
Adjusted Risk of Stroke according to
Proportion of Time with BP < 140(ì/90 mmHg (VALUE)
Adjusted Risk of Stroke according to Adjusted Risk of Stroke according to
Proportion of Time with BP < 140(Proportion of Time with BP < 140(ìì/90 mmHg (VALUE)/90 mmHg (VALUE)
18424 M18424 M Mancia et al., submittedMancia et al., submitted
HR (adjusted)HR (adjusted) HR (95% CI)HR (95% CI)
1.19 (0.951.19 (0.95--1.58)1.58)
1.37 (1.031.37 (1.03--1.82)1.82)
3.82 (3.033.82 (3.03--4.82)4.82)

and  6810  nonand  6810  non--hypertensive  men  in  primary  prevention  studyhypertensive  men  in  primary  prevention  study
Andersson  et al,  BMJ 1998; 317: 167Andersson  et al,  BMJ 1998; 317: 167
00 22 44 66 88 1010 1212 1414 1616 1818 2020 2222
YearsYears
0.40.4
0.50.5
0.60.6
0.70.7
0.80.8
0.90.9
1.01.0
ProbabilityProbability
NonNon--hypertensive  menhypertensive  men
Treated  hypertensive  menTreated  hypertensive  men
P = 0.0001P = 0.0001
16781 M16781 M
Intracranial Bleedings according to Achieved SBP
in Patients under Antithrombotic Therapy (PROGRESS)
Intracranial Bleedings according to Achieved SBP Intracranial Bleedings according to Achieved SBP
in Patients under Antithrombotic Therapy (PROGRESS)in Patients under Antithrombotic Therapy (PROGRESS)

0.50.5 11 22 1010 2020
2.65 (0.792.65 (0.79--10.84)10.84)
3.15 (0.943.15 (0.94--10.61)10.61)
5.15 (1.455.15 (1.45--18.31)18.31)
Arima, Anderson, Omae, Woodward, MacMahon, Mancia,Arima, Anderson, Omae, Woodward, MacMahon, Mancia,
Bousser, Tzourio, Rodgers, Neal, Chalmers, PROGRESS CollaborativBousser, Tzourio, Rodgers, Neal, Chalmers, PROGRESS Collaborative Group, Stroke 2012; 43: 1675e Group, Stroke 2012; 43: 1675--16771677
Stroke and Chronic Antihypertensive Drug TreatmentStroke and Chronic Antihypertensive Drug TreatmentStroke and Chronic Antihypertensive Drug Treatment
17498 M17498 M
Stroke reduction with treatment shown by RCTs in Stroke reduction with treatment shown by RCTs in
virtually all demografic/clinical conditionsvirtually all demografic/clinical conditions
3535--40% less risk by 1040% less risk by 10--12 mmHg SBP fall12 mmHg SBP fall
Beneficial effects with all major drug classesBeneficial effects with all major drug classes
cerebrovascular protection largely due to BP lowering cerebrovascular protection largely due to BP lowering
““ per seper se””
At whichOn-treatment BP   Stroke Prevention is maximized?At whichOnAt whichOn--treatment BP   Stroke Prevention is maximized?treatment BP   Stroke Prevention is maximized?
17497 M17497 M
< 140/90 mmHg?< 140/90 mmHg?
< 130/80 mmHg?< 130/80 mmHg?
The lower the better?The lower the better?
VALUE: Analysis of Results Based on VALUE: Analysis of Results Based on

(0.63–0.85)
0.50
(0.39–0.64)
0.79
(0.69–0.92)
0.91
(0.71–1.17)
0.64
(0.52–0.79)
Odds Ratio
Weber MA et al. Lancet. 2004;363:2047–49.
Incidence and Risk of Stroke according to
Achievement of BP < 140/90 mmHg (ONTARGET, n = 12273)
Incidence and Risk of Stroke according to Incidence and Risk of Stroke according to
Achievement of BP < 140/90 mmHg (ONTARGET, n = 12273)Achievement of BP < 140/90 mmHg (ONTARGET, n = 12273)
18423 M18423 M
Stroke incidenceStroke incidenceStroke incidence
Mancia et al., Circulation 2011; 124: 1727Mancia et al., Circulation 2011; 124: 1727
HR (adjusted)HR (adjusted)HR (adjusted)
00

% Visits with BP < 140/90 mmHg% Visits with BP < 140/90 mmHg
HR (95% CI)HR (95% CI)
1.08 (0.731.08 (0.73--1.59)1.59)
1.55 (1.071.55 (1.07--2.22)2.22)
1.55 (1.061.55 (1.06--2.28)2.28)
Visits with Visits with
BP < 140/90 mmHgBP < 140/90 mmHg
≥≥ 75%75%
5050--49%49%
2525--49%49%
< 25%< 25%
0.50.5 11 22 55
P (trend) P (trend)
= 0.02= 0.02
Rate of Stroke according to Achieved SBP in INVESTRate of Stroke according to Achieved SBP in INVESTRate of Stroke according to Achieved SBP in INVEST
13621 M13621 M Messerli, Mancia et al., Ann Int Med 2006; 144: 884Messerli, Mancia et al., Ann Int Med 2006; 144: 884--893893
00
22
44
66

e
of
 M
I a
nd
 s
tr
ok
e
1.081.08 1.261.26
2.872.87 2.852.85
3.663.66
4.924.92
5.585.58
Mean SBP and Risk of Stroke / MI in ACCORDMean SBP and Risk of Stroke / MI in ACCORDMean SBP and Risk of Stroke / MI in ACCORD
17502 M17502 M
Nonfatal MINonfatal MI
StrokeStroke
Relative riskRelative riskRelative risk
RRRR

120120
110110
00
00 11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88
Years since randomizationYears since randomization
(mmHg)(mmHg)
StandardStandard
Mean 133.5 mmHgMean 133.5 mmHg
IntensiveIntensive
Mean 119.3 mmHgMean 119.3 mmHg
SBPSBPSBP
Effect of Randomized Treatment on Risk of Stroke among Patients on
Perindopril / Indapamide Combination Treatment in PROGRESS (n = 3544 / 58%)
Effect of Randomized Treatment on Risk of Stroke among Patients Effect of Randomized Treatment on Risk of Stroke among Patients on on
Perindopril / Indapamide Combination Treatment in PROGRESS (n = Perindopril / Indapamide Combination Treatment in PROGRESS (n = 3544 / 58%)3544 / 58%)
17499 M17499 M
Mean BP reduction 14/5
mmHg
Mean BP reduction 14/5 Mean BP reduction 14/5
mmHgmmHg

41 (11 to 61)41 (11 to 61)
36 (36 (--249 to 88)249 to 88)
43 (30 to 54)43 (30 to 54)
Events/patientsEvents/patients FavoursFavours
placeboplacebo
FavoursFavours
activeactive
0.40.4 1.01.0 2.02.0
Hazard ratio (95% CI)Hazard ratio (95% CI)
17089 M17089 M
The lower the BPThe lower the BP
the better may hold alsothe better may hold also
for secondary cerebrovascularfor secondary cerebrovascular
protection protection
Intra-individual SBP Variability during TreatmentIntraIntra --individual SBP Variability during Treatmentindividual SBP Variability during Treatment
16425 M16425 M
HighHighHigh LowLowLow
mmHgmmHg mmHgmmHg
BB 66 1212 1818 2424 3030 3636 4242 4848
MonthsMonths
TreatmentTreatment
BB 66 1212 1818 2424 3030 3636 4242 4848
MonthsMonths
TreatmentTreatment
160160 160160
13619 M13619 M
Risk of Stroke by % of Visits with BP Control (< 140/90 mmHg)
in INVEST (n = 22576)
Risk of Stroke by % of Visits with BP Control (< 140/90 mmHg)Risk of Stroke by % of Visits with BP Control (< 140/90 mmHg)
in INVEST (n = 22576)in INVEST (n = 22576)

with Mean SBP during Follow-up Less than the Median Value for
the Trial Population (<142·8 mmHg) by Deciles of SD and VIM SBP
Risk of Stroke and Acute Coronary Events in ASCOTRisk of Stroke and Acute Coronary Events in ASCOT--BPLA Patients BPLA Patients
with Mean SBP during Followwith Mean SBP during Follow--up Less than the Median Value forup Less than the Median Value for
the Trial Population (<142the Trial Population (<142··8 mmHg) by Deciles of SD and VIM SBP8 mmHg) by Deciles of SD and VIM SBP
15690 M15690 M
Risk of strokeRisk of stroke Risk of coronary eventsRisk of coronary events
Rothwell PM et al., Lancet 2010; 375: 895Rothwell PM et al., Lancet 2010; 375: 895--905905
17089 M17089 M
Achieving BP goal consistently  isAchieving BP goal consistently  is
difficult difficult
Effective BP drugs/TreatmentEffective BP drugs/Treatment
strategies/Adherence to treatmentstrategies/Adherence to treatment
are neededare needed
Cerebrovascular protection by Antihypertensive TreatmentCerebrovascular protection by Antihypertensive TreatmentCerebrovascular protection by Antihypertensive Treatment
16621 M16621 M
DOES THE BP BP REDUCTION ENTIRELY DOES THE BP BP REDUCTION ENTIRELY
EXPLAIN THE PROTECTIVE EFFECT ?  EXPLAIN THE PROTECTIVE EFFECT ?
ARE THERE BPARE THERE BP--INDIPENDENT SPECIFIC INDIPENDENT SPECIFIC
PROTECTIVE PROPERTIES OF BP PROTECTIVE PROPERTIES OF BP ––LOWERING LOWERING
DRUGS ?DRUGS ?
BPBP--INDIPEDENT PROTECTIVE PROPERTIES ARE INDIPEDENT PROTECTIVE PROPERTIES ARE
DESIRABLE BECAUSE EVEN WHEN BP IS DESIRABLE BECAUSE EVEN WHEN BP IS
CONTROLLED RESIDUAL RISK REMAINS HIGH  CONTROLLED RESIDUAL RISK REMAINS HIGH
Relative Risk of Stroke - Comparing Drugs with Control and Other DrugsRelative Risk of Stroke Relative Risk of Stroke -- Comparing Drugs with Control and Other DrugsComparing Drugs with Control and Other Drugs
17495 M17495 M
Drugs vs controlDrugs vs control
ThiazidesThiazides
ββ--blockersblockers
ACEIACEI

in the Meta-regression Analysis
Relationship between the Reduction in SBP and the Risk of StrokeRelationship between the Reduction in SBP and the Risk of Stroke
in the Metain the Meta--regression Analysisregression Analysis
12639 M12639 M Mancia G & Zanchetti A, J Hypertens 2008; 26: 164Mancia G & Zanchetti A, J Hypertens 2008; 26: 164--168168
-10 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4
0.25
0.50
0.75
1.00
1.25
1.50
OROR
SBP difference between randomized groupsSBP difference between randomized groups
ASCOTASCOT
Comparisons between ARBs (n = 31632) and ACEIs (n = 31777)Comparisons between ARBs (n = 31632) and ACEIs (n = 31777)Comparisons between ARBs (n = 31632) and ACEIs (n = 31777)
13600 M13600 M Reboldi, Angeli, Cavallini, Gentile,  Mancia, Verdecchia, J HypeReboldi, Angeli, Cavallini, Gentile,  Mancia, Verdecchia, J Hypert 2008; 26: 1282rt 2008; 26: 1282
MI (n = 5696)MI (n = 5696)
Stroke (n = 2657)Stroke (n = 2657)
CV death (n = 6991)CV death (n = 6991)
All cause death (n = 9455)All cause death (n = 9455)

E
ve
nt
 p
ro
ba
bi
lit
y
00 400400 800800 12001200 16001600
MOSES MOSES -- Schrader, Stroke 2005; 36: 1218Schrader, Stroke 2005; 36: 1218
Stroke Incidence by % of Time with BP < 130/80 mmHg
in ONTARGET and VALUE
Stroke Incidence by % of Time with BP < 130/80 mmHgStroke Incidence by % of Time with BP < 130/80 mmHg
in ONTARGET and VALUEin ONTARGET and VALUE
17500 M17500 M
ONTARGETONTARGET VALUEVALUE
< 25< 25
2525--4949
5050--7474